2010 Tau Sigma Faculty Recognition

Emily Quinlan

发送时间: 2010年3月16日 17:11

收件人: Lin Lin

March 16, 2010

Professor Lin Lin Childhood Education Dept. Education Bldg., Rm 1241

Dear Professor Lin.

I am writing you on behalf of SUNY Cortland's chapter of Tau Sigma, the National Honor Society for Transfer Students. I am pleased to tell you that you have been recognized by one of our inductees, **Sara Pick**, as a faculty member that has influenced them greatly as they made their transition to SUNY Cortland.

Tau Sigma strives to recognize the academic excellence of transfer students and to promote their involvement in the institution to which they have transferred. Candidacy for membership in Tau Sigma is granted to students who have transferred to Cortland having completed at least one year at a prior institution. Additionally, the student must complete at least 12 credits at Cortland and earn a 3.5 or higher GPA during their first semester.

We invite you to attend our Induction Ceremony on **Wednesday, March 24 at 7 p.m.** in the Corey Union Function Room. Please R.S.V.P. by March 22 to the Advisement and Transition office at ext. 4726.

The purpose of Tau Sigma is to promote successful transition into student life at SUNY Cortland and continual dedication to scholarship, and you have done that for one of our inductees. Thank you and we look forward to seeing you at the ceremony.

Sincerely,

Emily D. Quinlan

Emily Quinlan Academic Advisor and Coordinator of Transfer Student Support Tau Sigma Chapter Advisor Memorial Library, P.O. Box 2000 Cortland, New York 13045 Phone: (607)753-4726 Fax: (607)753-5593 advisement@cortland.edu

Advisement and

Transition Office